## QUIT CLAIM DEED

UNOFFICIAL CORYOOO9

0030200091

5124/0064 54 001 Page 1 of 3 2003-02-10 14:56:46 Cook County Recorder 28,50

THE GRANTORS XIE FA HUANG and RUI ZHI LIANG, husband and wife; and WON JUNG WONG and YUK CHAN WONG, husband and wife, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars, in hand paid CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to:

## XIE FA WONG and RUI ZHI LIANG

Husband and wife, of 485A West 23<sup>rd</sup> Place, Chicago, IL 60616, not as Tenants in Common, not as Joint Tenants, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, all interests in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, so wit:

THE NORTH 41.75 FEET AND THE WEST 8.33 FEET OF THE SOUTH 20.0 FEET OF LOT 10 IN RICHLAND SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N. 17-28-109-049

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 485A WEST 23RD PLACE, CHICAGO, IL 60616

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated this 874 day of January, 2003

XIE FA HUANG

RUI ZHI LIANG

WON JUNG WONG

yuk chan won

YUK CHAN WONG

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 30200031

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Illinois, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT XIE FA HUANG and RUI ZHI LIANG, husband and wife, and WON JUNG WONG and YUK CHAN WONG, husband and wife, are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in persons, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of Homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 18th day of January, 2003.

OFFICIAL SEAL Philip Chow Notary Toline, State of Illinois My Commission Exp 08/30/2005

Prepared by and Mail to: Philip Chow, 2323 S. Wentworth Chicago, IL 60616

Chica.

Control

Cont Send Subsequent Tax Bills to: Xie Fa Huang, 485A West 23rd Place, Chicago, IL 60616

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

## GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

90.11			•	
Dated//8	ے 20			
Ox	Signature: YU	chan w	ong	
	,	Grantor o	r Agent	
Subscribed and swom to before me By the said VK CHAN CA This \$172 day of January Notary Public	101/19 12 23 Can	OFFICIA Philip Vallaby Public, S M. Commission	Chow	
The Grantee or his Agent affirm Deed or Assignment of Benefic Illinois corporation or foreign of title to real estate in Illinois, a title to real estate in Illinois, or business or acquire and hold tit	cial Interest in a corporation author partnership author other entity reco	lend trust is eith prized to do bus prized to do bus pgnized as a pe	ner a natural pers siness or acquire siness or acquire rson and authori	son, an and hold and hold zed to do
Dated	, 20	03	'S O.S.	
S	ignature:	e Ja H	lvang	
Subscribed and swom to before me By the said / C / / / / This / H day of / / / / Notary Public	that	Notary Public My Commission	Agent AL SEAL" Chow State of Illingis Exp. 08/30/2005	C)
NOTE: Any person who leads of a Grantee shall be guilt				
A misdemeanor for subse	•	acinomic tol III	o man omano am	

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)